
Johns Hopkins (2-0) -vs- Siena (0-1)
2/11/2024 at Loudonville, NY (Hickey Field)

 
 

 
 
Johns Hopkins Goals: Ashley Mackin (4); Ava Angello (3); Maeve Barker (2); Abbey Hurlbrink (2); Taylor Hoss (1); Georgie Gorelick (1);
Bailey Cheetham (1); Marielle McAteer (1); Charlotte Smith (1); Alayna Costa (1) 
Assists: Ava Angello (3); Maeve Barker (2); Bailey Cheetham (2); Taylor Hoss (1); Ashley Mackin (1); Abbey Hurlbrink (1); Charlotte Smith
(1) 
 
Siena Goals: LOGUE,KELLY (2); ASSELIN,TARYN (2); GILHOOLEY,REBECAA (2); NICHOLSON,OLIVIA (1); DOBRZYNSKI,GRACE (1);
BENTLEY,JORDAN (1) 
Assists: LOGUE,KELLY (4); DECKER,MEGHAN (1); DOBRZYNSKI,GRACE (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Hickey Field
Penalties: Reagan O'Brien 1st/03:24; Reagan O'Brien 1st/00:22; KUHN,KYLIE 2nd/07:23; Kaley Kakac 3rd/14:32; COOKE,MIKAYLA
4th/09:45; BENTLEY,JORDAN 4th/08:29; BENTLEY,JORDAN 4th/05:45
Officials: Judith Strong; Eileen Jones; Paul Rickard; Laura Bogardus

Date: 2/11/2024
Attendance: 568

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Johns Hopkins 2 4 4 7 17
Siena 4 2 1 2 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Johns Hopkins 7 7 12 12 38
Siena 5 8 2 7 22

Shots On Goal
Johns Hopkins 5 5 6 9 25
Siena 4 4 2 3 13

Saves
Johns Hopkins 0 2 1 1 4
Siena 3 1 2 2 8

Turnovers
Johns Hopkins 3 5 2 4 14
Siena 3 3 5 2 13

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Johns Hopkins 3-3 5-5 5-5 4-4 17-17
Siena 6-6 5-5 6-6 5-6 22-23

Ground Balls
Johns Hopkins 4 5 5 5 19
Siena 3 3 3 6 15

Draw Controls
Johns Hopkins 5 4 4 9 22
Siena 2 2 2 1 7

Free-Position Shots
Johns Hopkins 0 1 2 1 4
Siena 0 0 0 1 1

Fouls
Johns Hopkins 2 2 0 5 9
Siena 2 1 4 3 10



Johns Hopkins 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 9 Reagan O'Brien 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 15 Marielle McAteer 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 0 1
A 18 Ava Angello 3 3 6 6 1 1 0 0 0
D 20 Paris Colgain 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1
A 21 Campbell Case 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
M 22 Jennifer Barry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
D 23 Hannah Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
A 27 Ashley Mackin 4 1 5 8 2 2 0 0 0
M 28 Abbey Hurlbrink 2 1 3 3 1 3 0 4 1
D 37 Kacie Riggs 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 0
M 42 Jordan Carr 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 1
GK 66 Madison Doucette 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 1

0 MK Lescault 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0-1 2
1 Taylor Hoss 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
3 Georgie Gorelick 1 0 1 4 2 2 0 0 1
4 Maeve Barker 2 2 4 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
6 Quinlan O'Brien 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
11 Olivia Caan 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
12 Bailey Cheetham 1 2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
17 Nina Palella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kaley Kakac 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0
34 Charlotte Smith 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
40 Maggie Tydings 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Alayna Costa 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 1-1 0

Totals 17 11 28 38 19 14 10 22 2-4 9

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
66 Madison Doucette 57:14 9 4 W
40 Maggie Tydings 2:46 0 0



Siena 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 2 COLABUFO,JENNA 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
A 11 LOGUE,KELLY 2 4 6 2 0 0 0 0 0
M 12 DECKER,MEGHAN 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 2
A 14 DOBRZYNSKI,GRACE 1 1 2 3 1 3 0 1 0
D 15 COOKE,MIKAYLA 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
D 20 BONOMO,LAURA 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 2
A 21 BENTLEY,JORDAN 1 0 1 6 0 5 0 0 1
M 22 WAMP,ELIZABETH 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
GK 25 KRASNER,SABRINA 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0
D 29 KOLLIGIAN,MADYSON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
M 30 ASSELIN,TARYN 2 0 2 4 2 1 0 1 1
D 32 NOTHNAGLE,GRACE 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0

4 KUHN,KYLIE 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-1 1
7 NICHOLSON,OLIVIA 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
8 DANAHY,EMILY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 BONURA,CASSIDY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 BELSITO,CASS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 GILHOOLEY,REBECAA 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 6 15 22 15 13 4 7 0-1 10

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 KRASNER,SABRINA 60:00 17 8 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By JHU SIE
1st 12:15 NICHOLSON,OLIVIA (1) LOGUE,KELLY 0 1
1st 08:46 GILHOOLEY,REBECAA (1) LOGUE,KELLY 0 2
1st 05:58 LOGUE,KELLY (1) Unassisted 0 3
1st 05:02 Georgie Gorelick (1) Unassisted 1 3
1st 04:40 Ashley Mackin (2) Maeve Barker 2 3
1st 02:49 ASSELIN,TARYN (UP) LOGUE,KELLY 2 4
2nd 13:58 Charlotte Smith (2) (DN) Abbey Hurlbrink 3 4
2nd 13:20 LOGUE,KELLY (2) (UP) DECKER,MEGHAN 3 5
2nd 11:28 Maeve Barker (3) Ava Angello 4 5
2nd 10:26 Ashley Mackin (3) Bailey Cheetham 5 5
2nd 06:48 Ava Angello (1) (UP) Charlotte Smith 6 5
2nd 04:37 BENTLEY,JORDAN (1) Unassisted 6 6
3rd 13:17 Abbey Hurlbrink (5) Unassisted 7 6
3rd 09:53 DOBRZYNSKI,GRACE (1) LOGUE,KELLY 7 7
3rd 04:19 Ava Angello (2) Unassisted 8 7
3rd 03:12 Maeve Barker (4) Unassisted 9 7
3rd 02:24 Abbey Hurlbrink (6) Unassisted 10 7
4th 14:33 Taylor Hoss (1) Ashley Mackin 11 7
4th 11:40 GILHOOLEY,REBECAA (2) DOBRZYNSKI,GRACE 11 8
4th 09:35 Marielle McAteer (2) (UP) Taylor Hoss 12 8
4th 08:36 Alayna Costa (1) Unassisted 13 8
4th 08:09 Ashley Mackin (4) (UP) Ava Angello 14 8
4th 06:00 Ava Angello (3) Bailey Cheetham 15 8
4th 05:48 Bailey Cheetham (1) Ava Angello 16 8
4th 04:52 Ashley Mackin (5) (UP) Maeve Barker 17 8
4th 02:46 ASSELIN,TARYN (2) Unassisted 17 9

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 03:24 JHU Reagan O'Brien YELLOW CARD
1st 00:22 JHU Reagan O'Brien YELLOW CARD
2nd 07:23 SIE KUHN,KYLIE YELLOW CARD
3rd 14:32 JHU Kaley Kakac GREEN CARD
4th 09:45 SIE COOKE,MIKAYLA YELLOW CARD
4th 08:29 SIE BENTLEY,JORDAN YELLOW CARD
4th 05:45 SIE BENTLEY,JORDAN YELLOW CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 JHU Madison Doucette at goalie for JHU.
15:00 SIE KRASNER,SABRINA at goalie for SIE.
-- SIE Foul on SIE WAMP,ELIZABETH.
-- JHU Draw control by JHU Jennifer Barry.
13:38 JHU Turnover by JHU Ashley Mackin.
13:19 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
12:15 SIE GOAL by SIE NICHOLSON,OLIVIA (FIRST GOAL), Assist by LOGUE,KELLY, goal number 1 for season.

Johns Hopkins 0, Siena 1
-- SIE Draw control by SIE BONOMO,LAURA.
11:09 SIE Turnover by SIE ASSELIN,TARYN (caused by Quinlan O'Brien).
11:05 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Georgie Gorelick.
11:00 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
10:22 JHU Shot by JHU Georgie Gorelick WIDE.
09:56 JHU Turnover by JHU Ashley Mackin.
09:52 SIE Ground ball pickup by SIE ASSELIN,TARYN.
09:47 SIE Clear attempt by SIE good.
08:46 SIE GOAL by SIE GILHOOLEY,REBECAA, Assist by LOGUE,KELLY, goal number 1 for season.

Johns Hopkins 0, Siena 2
08:46 SIE Media timeout.
-- JHU Draw control by JHU Kacie Riggs.
07:39 JHU Shot by JHU Abbey Hurlbrink HIGH.
07:31 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Ava Angello.
07:19 JHU Shot by JHU Ashley Mackin, SAVE KRASNER,SABRINA.
07:10 SIE Ground ball pickup by SIE KRASNER,SABRINA.
07:04 SIE Clear attempt by SIE good.
-- JHU Foul on JHU Hannah Johnson.
06:52 SIE Free position attempt for SIE.
06:18 SIE Shot by SIE BENTLEY,JORDAN WIDE.
05:58 SIE GOAL by SIE LOGUE,KELLY, goal number 1 for season.

Johns Hopkins 0, Siena 3
-- SIE Draw control by SIE DECKER,MEGHAN.
05:41 SIE Clear attempt by SIE good.
05:30 SIE Turnover by SIE DOBRZYNSKI,GRACE (caused by Madison Doucette).
05:25 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Madison Doucette.
05:13 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
05:02 JHU GOAL by JHU Georgie Gorelick, goal number 1 for season.

Johns Hopkins 1, Siena 3
-- JHU Draw control by JHU Kaley Kakac.
04:40 JHU GOAL by JHU Ashley Mackin, Assist by Maeve Barker, goal number 2 for season.

Johns Hopkins 2, Siena 3
-- JHU Draw control by JHU Kaley Kakac.
04:08 JHU Turnover by JHU Ava Angello.
04:00 SIE Clear attempt by SIE good.
-- JHU Foul on JHU Abbey Hurlbrink.
-- JHU Yellow card on JHU Reagan O'Brien.
03:24 SIE Free position attempt for SIE.
02:49 SIE GOAL by SIE ASSELIN,TARYN (MAN-UP), Assist by LOGUE,KELLY.

Johns Hopkins 2, Siena 4
-- JHU Draw control by JHU Kaley Kakac.
-- SIE Foul on SIE KUHN,KYLIE.
02:01 JHU Shot by JHU Maeve Barker, SAVE KRASNER,SABRINA.
01:55 SIE Ground ball pickup by SIE KRASNER,SABRINA.
01:49 SIE Clear attempt by SIE good.
01:11 SIE Turnover by SIE KUHN,KYLIE.
01:02 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Charlotte Smith.
00:44 JHU Shot by JHU Maeve Barker, SAVE KRASNER,SABRINA.
00:24 SIE Clear attempt by SIE good.



-- JHU Yellow card on JHU Reagan O'Brien.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:30 SIE Shot by SIE WAMP,ELIZABETH WIDE.
14:27 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Paris Colgain.
14:19 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
13:58 JHU GOAL by JHU Charlotte Smith (MAN-DOWN), Assist by Abbey Hurlbrink, goal number 2 for season.

Johns Hopkins 3, Siena 4
-- SIE Draw control by SIE DOBRZYNSKI,GRACE.
13:20 SIE GOAL by SIE LOGUE,KELLY (MAN-UP), Assist by DECKER,MEGHAN, goal number 2 for season.

Johns Hopkins 3, Siena 5
-- JHU Draw control by JHU Jordan Carr.
12:41 JHU Turnover by JHU Abbey Hurlbrink.
12:11 SIE Clear attempt by SIE good.
12:01 SIE Turnover by SIE DOBRZYNSKI,GRACE (caused by Madison Doucette).
11:54 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Madison Doucette.
11:40 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
11:28 JHU GOAL by JHU Maeve Barker, Assist by Ava Angello, goal number 3 for season.

Johns Hopkins 4, Siena 5
-- JHU Draw control by JHU Kacie Riggs.
11:12 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
10:26 JHU GOAL by JHU Ashley Mackin, Assist by Bailey Cheetham, goal number 3 for season.

Johns Hopkins 5, Siena 5
-- SIE Draw control by SIE BONOMO,LAURA.
09:46 SIE Shot by SIE DOBRZYNSKI,GRACE, SAVE Madison Doucette.
09:42 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Madison Doucette.
-- SIE Foul on SIE DECKER,MEGHAN.
09:00 JHU Shot by JHU Marielle McAteer, SAVE KRASNER,SABRINA.
08:47 SIE Clear attempt by SIE good.
07:53 SIE Shot by SIE DOBRZYNSKI,GRACE WIDE.
-- JHU Foul on JHU Madison Doucette.
07:41 SIE Shot by SIE KUHN,KYLIE HIGH.
-- SIE Yellow card on SIE KUHN,KYLIE.
07:23 SIE Media timeout.
07:16 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
06:48 JHU GOAL by JHU Ava Angello (MAN-UP), Assist by Charlotte Smith, goal number 1 for season.

Johns Hopkins 6, Siena 5
-- JHU Draw control by JHU Jordan Carr.
05:53 JHU Turnover by JHU Marielle McAteer.
05:33 SIE Clear attempt by SIE good.
05:05 SIE Shot by SIE BENTLEY,JORDAN WIDE.
05:02 SIE Ground ball pickup by SIE DOBRZYNSKI,GRACE.
04:37 SIE GOAL by SIE BENTLEY,JORDAN, goal number 1 for season.

Johns Hopkins 6, Siena 6
-- JHU Draw control by JHU Kaley Kakac.
03:46 JHU Shot by JHU Ava Angello WIDE.
03:42 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Ashley Mackin.
-- JHU Foul on JHU Marielle McAteer.
03:14 JHU Free position attempt for JHU.
03:12 JHU Shot by JHU MK Lescault WIDE {free position shot}.
03:02 JHU Shot clock violation by JHU.
02:49 SIE Clear attempt by SIE good.
01:56 SIE Turnover by SIE BENTLEY,JORDAN (caused by Jordan Carr).
01:51 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Georgie Gorelick.
01:44 JHU Turnover by JHU Georgie Gorelick (caused by NOTHNAGLE,GRACE).
01:36 SIE Ground ball pickup by SIE NOTHNAGLE,GRACE.
01:17 SIE Clear attempt by SIE good.
00:36 SIE Shot by SIE BENTLEY,JORDAN, SAVE Madison Doucette.
00:27 SIE Turnover by SIE BENTLEY,JORDAN.
00:23 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
00:13 JHU Turnover by JHU Campbell Case (caused by NOTHNAGLE,GRACE).



00:06 SIE Ground ball pickup by SIE KRASNER,SABRINA.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- SIE Draw control by SIE DECKER,MEGHAN.
-- JHU Green card on JHU Kaley Kakac.
14:09 SIE Turnover by SIE WAMP,ELIZABETH (caused by Jordan Carr).
13:53 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
13:17 JHU GOAL by JHU Abbey Hurlbrink, goal number 5 for season.

Johns Hopkins 7, Siena 6
-- JHU Draw control by JHU Kaley Kakac.
12:43 JHU Shot by JHU Bailey Cheetham, SAVE KRASNER,SABRINA.
12:21 SIE Clear attempt by SIE good.
12:13 SIE Turnover by SIE DOBRZYNSKI,GRACE (caused by Jordan Carr).
12:05 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Marielle McAteer.
12:02 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
11:59 JHU Shot by JHU Ashley Mackin WIDE.
11:12 JHU Turnover by JHU MK Lescault (caused by COOKE,MIKAYLA).
11:05 SIE Ground ball pickup by SIE KRASNER,SABRINA.
10:49 SIE Clear attempt by SIE good.
09:53 SIE GOAL by SIE DOBRZYNSKI,GRACE, Assist by LOGUE,KELLY, goal number 1 for season.

Johns Hopkins 7, Siena 7
09:53 SIE Media timeout.
-- SIE Draw control by SIE BONOMO,LAURA.
09:25 SIE Shot by SIE BENTLEY,JORDAN, SAVE Madison Doucette.
09:18 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Madison Doucette.
09:12 SIE Clear attempt by SIE good.
-- SIE Foul on SIE KOLLIGIAN,MADYSON.
09:01 JHU Free position attempt for JHU.
08:57 JHU Shot by JHU Taylor Hoss WIDE {free position shot}.
08:26 SIE Clear attempt by SIE good.
07:44 SIE Turnover by SIE DECKER,MEGHAN (caused by Paris Colgain).
07:39 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Paris Colgain.
07:32 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
07:25 JHU Shot by JHU Ava Angello WIDE.
06:33 JHU Shot by JHU Ashley Mackin HIGH.
06:20 JHU Shot by JHU Ashley Mackin, SAVE KRASNER,SABRINA.
06:16 SIE Ground ball pickup by SIE KRASNER,SABRINA.
05:57 SIE Clear attempt by SIE good.
05:53 SIE Timeout by SIE.
05:08 SIE Turnover by SIE BENTLEY,JORDAN (caused by Hannah Johnson).
04:57 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Kacie Riggs.
04:48 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
04:19 JHU GOAL by JHU Ava Angello, goal number 2 for season.

Johns Hopkins 8, Siena 7
-- JHU Draw control by JHU Kaley Kakac.
03:28 JHU Shot by JHU Georgie Gorelick HIGH.
-- SIE Foul on SIE DECKER,MEGHAN.
03:16 JHU Free position attempt for JHU.
03:12 JHU GOAL by JHU Maeve Barker (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 4 for season.

Johns Hopkins 9, Siena 7
-- SIE Foul on SIE ASSELIN,TARYN.
-- JHU Draw control by JHU Kaley Kakac.
02:24 JHU GOAL by JHU Abbey Hurlbrink, goal number 6 for season.

Johns Hopkins 10, Siena 7
-- JHU Draw control by JHU Abbey Hurlbrink.
02:01 JHU Turnover by JHU Abbey Hurlbrink (caused by COLABUFO,JENNA).
01:54 SIE Ground ball pickup by SIE KRASNER,SABRINA.
01:44 SIE Clear attempt by SIE good.
00:54 SIE Turnover by SIE BENTLEY,JORDAN (caused by Olivia Caan).
00:48 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Olivia Caan.
-- SIE Foul on SIE WAMP,ELIZABETH.



00:35 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
00:05 JHU Shot by JHU Maeve Barker HIGH.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- JHU Draw control by JHU Abbey Hurlbrink.
14:33 JHU GOAL by JHU Taylor Hoss, Assist by Ashley Mackin, goal number 1 for season.

Johns Hopkins 11, Siena 7
-- JHU Draw control by JHU Abbey Hurlbrink.
13:48 JHU Shot by JHU Alayna Costa, SAVE KRASNER,SABRINA.
13:23 SIE Clear attempt by SIE good.
-- JHU Foul on JHU Jordan Carr.
12:31 SIE Turnover by SIE BENTLEY,JORDAN.
12:26 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Abbey Hurlbrink.
12:22 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
12:15 JHU Turnover by JHU Abbey Hurlbrink.
11:59 SIE Clear attempt by SIE good.
11:40 SIE GOAL by SIE GILHOOLEY,REBECAA, Assist by DOBRZYNSKI,GRACE, goal number 2 for season.

Johns Hopkins 11, Siena 8
-- SIE Draw control by SIE ASSELIN,TARYN.
-- JHU Foul on JHU Paris Colgain.
-- JHU Foul on JHU MK Lescault.
10:07 SIE Free position attempt for SIE.
10:06 SIE Shot by SIE KUHN,KYLIE, SAVE Madison Doucette {free position shot}.
10:03 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU MK Lescault.
09:50 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
-- SIE Yellow card on SIE COOKE,MIKAYLA.
09:38 JHU Free position attempt for JHU.
09:35 JHU GOAL by JHU Marielle McAteer (MAN-UP), Assist by Taylor Hoss, goal number 2 for season.

Johns Hopkins 12, Siena 8
-- JHU Draw control by JHU Kacie Riggs.
-- SIE Foul on SIE BONOMO,LAURA.
08:41 JHU Free position attempt for JHU.
08:36 JHU GOAL by JHU Alayna Costa (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 1 for season.

Johns Hopkins 13, Siena 8
-- JHU Draw control by JHU Kaley Kakac.
-- SIE Yellow card on SIE BENTLEY,JORDAN.
08:09 JHU GOAL by JHU Ashley Mackin (MAN-UP), Assist by Ava Angello, goal number 4 for season.

Johns Hopkins 14, Siena 8
-- JHU Draw control by JHU Kaley Kakac.
07:39 JHU Turnover by JHU Georgie Gorelick.
07:36 SIE Ground ball pickup by SIE KRASNER,SABRINA.
07:25 SIE Clear attempt by SIE good.
-- JHU Foul on JHU Georgie Gorelick.
06:39 SIE Shot by SIE BENTLEY,JORDAN WIDE.
06:16 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
06:00 JHU GOAL by JHU Ava Angello, Assist by Bailey Cheetham, goal number 3 for season.

Johns Hopkins 15, Siena 8
06:00 SIE Timeout by SIE.
-- SIE Foul on SIE BENTLEY,JORDAN.
-- JHU Draw control by JHU Kacie Riggs.
05:48 JHU GOAL by JHU Bailey Cheetham, Assist by Ava Angello, goal number 1 for season.

Johns Hopkins 16, Siena 8
-- SIE Yellow card on SIE BENTLEY,JORDAN.
-- JHU Draw control by JHU Kacie Riggs.
05:27 JHU Shot by JHU Georgie Gorelick WIDE.
05:10 JHU Shot by JHU Alayna Costa WIDE.
05:06 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Ashley Mackin.
05:01 JHU Shot by JHU Ava Angello HIT POST.
04:56 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU MK Lescault.
04:52 JHU GOAL by JHU Ashley Mackin (MAN-UP), Assist by Maeve Barker, goal number 5 for season.

Johns Hopkins 17, Siena 8



-- JHU Draw control by JHU Abbey Hurlbrink.
04:34 JHU Shot by JHU Taylor Hoss, SAVE KRASNER,SABRINA.
04:30 SIE Ground ball pickup by SIE COLABUFO,JENNA.
04:22 SIE Clear attempt by SIE good.
03:03 SIE Shot by SIE ASSELIN,TARYN HIT POST.
02:59 SIE Ground ball pickup by SIE ASSELIN,TARYN.
02:46 SIE GOAL by SIE ASSELIN,TARYN, goal number 2 for season.

Johns Hopkins 17, Siena 9
02:46 JHU Maggie Tydings at goalie for JHU.
-- JHU Draw control by JHU Kacie Riggs.
02:23 JHU Turnover by JHU Marielle McAteer.
02:19 SIE Ground ball pickup by SIE COLABUFO,JENNA.
02:16 SIE Clear attempt by SIE failed.
02:14 SIE Turnover by SIE COLABUFO,JENNA (caused by Jordan Carr).
02:10 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Alayna Costa.
-- SIE Foul on SIE BONOMO,LAURA.
01:54 JHU Turnover by JHU Bailey Cheetham.
01:49 SIE Ground ball pickup by SIE BONOMO,LAURA.
01:45 SIE Clear attempt by SIE good.
01:40 SIE Shot by SIE ASSELIN,TARYN WIDE.
01:18 SIE Ground ball pickup by SIE NICHOLSON,OLIVIA.
-- JHU Foul on JHU MK Lescault.
01:01 SIE Shot by SIE GILHOOLEY,REBECAA WIDE.
00:33 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


